### 900305382

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321326

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
---------------------------------	--

Rider to Security Agreement - Trademarks NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MJH Healthcare Holdings, LLC		09/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY
Intellisphere, L.L.C.		09/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
HRA - Healthcare Research & Analytics, LLC		09/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY
Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC		09/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY
Clinical Care Targeted Communications Group, LLC		09/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY
Arcmesa Educators LLC		09/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY
Physicians' Education Resouce, LLC		09/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY
Pharmacy Times Office of Continuing Professional Education LLC		09/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY
Cure Communications Group LLC		09/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY
Healthcare Transportation LLC		09/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY
The Educated Patient LLC		09/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	Two Tower Center Boulevard	
City:	East Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08816	
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 76**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4532947	AJMC PULSE
Registration Number:	4588007	BIOMETRIC EMOTIONAL SENSORY TESTING TRADEMARK

REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0854 900305382

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4285504	BROWN BAG CONSULT
Registration Number:	3097465	CONTAGION
Registration Number:	3137950	CONTAGION REPORTS, CASES, AND COMMENTARI
Registration Number:	4470164	CONTEMPORARY ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	4460119	COU-CO
Registration Number:	4215740	DERMATOLOGISTS IN CANCER CARE
Registration Number:	4344195	DYNAMICS IN CANCER CARE
Registration Number:	4285502	HEALTH APP WRAP
Registration Number:	4565820	HEMOPHILIA REPORTS
Registration Number:	4611136	HRA CONFERENCE IQ
Registration Number:	4275824	INTERACTIVES
Registration Number:	4275823	INTERACTIVES
Registration Number:	4257812	INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON TARGETED THERA
Registration Number:	3422514	INVITED PRESENTATIONS OF PEER-REVIEWED C
Registration Number:	3387138	INVITED PRESENTATIONS OF PEER-REVIEWED C
Registration Number:	3387139	INVITED PRESENTATIONS OF PEER-REVIEWED C
Registration Number:	3263802	INVITED PRESENTATIONS OF PEER-REVIEWED R
Registration Number:	3263803	INVITED PRESENTATIONS OF PEER-REVIEWED R
Registration Number:	4611607	MANAGED MARKETS NETWORK
Registration Number:	4208104	ONCOLOGY CONSULTATIONS
Registration Number:	3422002	ONCOLOGY NURSING NEWS
Registration Number:	3455975	ONCOLOGY NURSING NEWS
Registration Number:	3387130	ONCOLOGY NURSING NEWS
Registration Number:	4499311	ONCLIVE PEER EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4375891	PER
Registration Number:	4259314	PER
Registration Number:	4256841	PHYSICIANS' EDUCATION RESOURCE
Registration Number:	4215742	PRECISION MEDICINE IN ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	4215743	PRECISION MEDICINE IN ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	4412510	RARE DISEASE REPORT
Registration Number:	3681917	RAPID REPORTER
Registration Number:	3681918	RAPID REPORTER
Registration Number:	4215738	RAPID REVIEWS IN ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	4257394	SCHOOL OF BREAST ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	4277552	STRATEGIC SYNDICATED RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3332951	TARGETED TREATMENT UPDATE
Registration Number:	3263822	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF HEMATOLOGY/ONCOL
Registration Number:	3263823	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF HEMATOLOGY/ONCOL
Registration Number:	3292313	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF HEMATOLOGYONCOL

REEL. 005388 FRAME. 0855

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4515585	THE INSIDER'S GUIDE TO HEALTH & DRUG BEN
Registration Number:	2800273	CURE CANCER UPDATES, RESEARCH & EDUCATIO
Serial Number:	85590761	ADVANCING CANCER CARE THROUGH PROFESSION
Serial Number:	85622829	ADVANCING CARDIOLOGY CARE THROUGH PROFES
Serial Number:	85825219	AJPB
Serial Number:	86242496	AJMC
Serial Number:	85910299	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF ACCOUNTABLE CARE
Serial Number:	86262498	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF PHARMACY BENEFIT
Serial Number:	85634153	CAREER LADDER
Serial Number:	85755541	CONTEMPORARY ONCOLOGY
Serial Number:	85752294	DIRECTIONS IN PHARMACY
Serial Number:	85669586	HEALTHADVISER
Serial Number:	86191234	HENNESSY'S HIGHLIGHTS
Serial Number:	85671952	HRA
Serial Number:	85670410	HRA EXPRESS
Serial Number:	86373747	INSTITUTE FOR VALUE-BASED MEDICINE
Serial Number:	86088930	INTERDISCIPLINARY PROSTATE CANCER CONGRE
Serial Number:	85786266	HCPLIVE
Serial Number:	85669134	MAPPED! AR
Serial Number:	77731514	MEDICAL CROSSFIRE
Serial Number:	85845369	MEDICAL WORLD NEWS
Serial Number:	85634662	MEDICATION THERAPY MANAGEMENT TODAY
Serial Number:	85753014	ONCOLOGY LIVE
Serial Number:	86068580	ONCOLOGY PULSE
Serial Number:	85663875	ONCLIVE TV PEER EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	85590502	PER
Serial Number:	85797385	PHARMACY TIMES AR
Serial Number:	86097085	PHARMACY TIMES DIGITAL DETAIL
Serial Number:	85702172	PHYSICIAN'S MONEY DIGEST
Serial Number:	85590769	RAPID REVIEWS IN CARDIOLOGY
Serial Number:	85604807	RAPID REVIEWS IN ONCOLOGY
Serial Number:	85951541	THE FORUM FOR PEER-REVIEWED LITERATURE O
Serial Number:	85505245	VIRTUAL TUMOR BOARD
Serial Number:	85629942	#1 PHARMACIST RECOMMENDED BRAND!
Registration Number:	4214061	BENCH TO BEDSIDE IN CARDIOLOGY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005388 FRAME: 0856

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0011046-302085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 21**

source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page1.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page2.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page3.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page4.tif source=pnc-mih healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page5.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page6.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page7.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page8.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page9.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page10.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page11.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page12.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page13.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page14.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page15.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page16.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page17.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page18.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page19.tif source=pnc-mjh healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page20.tif source=pnc-mih healthcare trademark rider to security agreement#page21.tif

# Rider to Security Agreement – Trademarks

THIS RIDER TO SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Rider") is executed as of this 30th day of September, 2014, by and between MJH HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, LLC, INTELLISPHERE, L.L.C., HRA-HEALTHCARE RESEARCH & ANALYTICS, LLC, PHARMACY **HEALTHCARE** COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, CLINICAL CARE **TARGETED** COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC, ARCMESA EDUCATORS LLC, PHYSICIANS' EDUCATION RESOURCE, LLC, PHARMACY TIMES OFFICE OF CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION LLC, CURE COMMUNICATIONS GROUP LLC, HEALTHCARE TRANSPORTATION LLC, and THE EDUCATED PATIENT LLC (individually and collectively, the "Grantor") each with an address at 666 Plainsboro Road, Plainsboro, NJ 08536 and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Bank"), with an address at Two Tower Center Boulevard, East Brunswick, NJ 08816. This Rider is incorporated into and made part of that certain Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") between the Grantor and the Bank dated March 28, 2012, and also into certain other financing documents and security agreements executed by and between the Grantor and the Bank or by and between the Borrower (as defined in the Security Agreement) and the Bank, including that certain Reaffirmation and Joinder of Guarantors, dated as of September 30, 2014, made by the Grantor in favor of the Bank (all such documents including this Rider being collectively referred to as "Loan Documents"). All capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Rider shall have the same meanings ascribed to such terms in the other Loan Documents.

The Grantor has adopted, used and is using (or has filed applications, other than intent-to-use applications, for the registration of) the trademarks, service marks and trade names listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made part hereof (all such marks or names hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks").

The Bank desires to acquire a lien and security interest on the Trademarks and the registration thereof, together with all the goodwill of the Grantor associated therewith and represented thereby, as security for all of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) to the Bank, and the Bank desires to have its security interest in such Trademarks confirmed by a document identifying same and in such form that it may be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** with the foregoing background deemed incorporated by reference and made part hereof, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Grant of Security Interest. In consideration of and pursuant to the terms of the Loan Documents, and for other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and to secure payment and performance of the Obligations, the Grantor grants a lien and security interest to the Bank in all its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill and other tangible assets of the Grantor associated with and represented by the Trademarks, and the non-intent-to-use applications for and registration thereof and the right (but not the obligation) to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits.
- 2. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. The Grantor represents, warrants and covenants that: (a) the Trademarks are subsisting and have not been abandoned, suspended, voluntarily terminated or canceled by the Grantor, have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, and to the best of the Grantor's

knowledge, there is no reason why the Trademarks should be adjudged invalid or unenforceable; (b) each of the Trademarks is valid and enforceable; (c) the Grantor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks, and each of the Trademarks is free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, including, without limitation, pledges, assignments, licenses and covenants by the Grantor not to sue third persons; (d) the Grantor has the unqualified right to enter into this Rider and perform its terms; (e) the Grantor has used, and will continue to use for the duration of this Rider, proper notice, as required by 15 U.S.C. §§ 1051-1127 in connection with its use of the Trademarks; (f) the Grantor has used, and will continue to use for the duration of this Rider, consistent standards of quality in products leased or sold under the Trademarks; and (g) the Grantor will not (and will not permit any licensee thereof to) do any act or knowingly omit to do any act whereby any of the Trademarks may become invalidated, abandoned, unenforceable, avoided, avoidable or otherwise diminished in value, and shall notify the Bank immediately if it knows of any reason or has any reason to know of any grounds under which any of the foregoing may occur.

- 3. <u>Verification of Quality Control</u>. The Grantor hereby grants to the Bank and its employees and agents the right to visit the Grantor's locations which lease, sell, or store products under any of the Trademarks and to inspect the products and quality control records relating thereto at reasonable times during regular business hours to ensure the Grantor's compliance with paragraph 2(f).
- 4. <u>Covenants</u>. The Grantor further covenants to the Bank that until all of the Obligations have been satisfied in full: (a) the Grantor shall maintain the Trademarks in full force and effect; (b) the Grantor will not enter into any agreements which are inconsistent with the Grantor's obligations under this Rider or which restrict or impair the Bank's rights hereunder; and (c) if the Grantor acquires rights to any new non-intent-to-use Trademarks, the provisions of this Rider shall automatically apply thereto and the Grantor shall give the Bank prompt written notice thereof along with an amended Schedule A; provided, however, that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Agreement, the Grantor shall have the right to enter into agreements in the ordinary course of business with respect to the Trademarks.
- 5. Exclusive Use of Trademarks. So long as this Rider is in effect and so long as the Grantor has not received notice from the Bank that an Event of Default has occurred under the Loan Documents and that the Bank has elected to exercise its rights to assignment hereunder, the Grantor shall continue to have the exclusive right to use the Trademarks including licenses thereof, and the Bank shall have no right to use the Trademarks or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license with respect thereto, or assign, pledge or otherwise transfer title in the Trademarks to anyone else.
- 6. Negative Pledge. The Grantor agrees not to sell, assign (by operation of law or otherwise) or further encumber its rights and interest in the Trademarks without prior written consent of the Bank. The Grantor shall defend the Trademarks against and shall take other action as is necessary to remove any lien, security interest, claim, right or other encumbrance of any nature whatsoever in or to the Trademarks, and will defend the right, title and interest of the Bank in and to any of the Grantor's rights under the Trademarks against the claims or demands of all persons whatsoever.
- 7. No Additional Trademarks. As of the date hereof, the Grantor does not own any Trademarks, or have any Trademarks registered in or the subject of pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency in any other country or any political subdivision thereof, other than those grants, registrations or applications for registrations listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof.
- **8.** <u>Pledge of Additional Trademarks</u>. In the event the Grantor, either itself or through any agent, employee, licensee or designee shall:

- (a) file or record an application for the registration of any Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof; or
- (b) file or record any assignment of any Trademark which the Grantor may acquire, own or license from a third party, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof;

the Grantor shall promptly, but in no event more than fifteen (15) days subsequent to such filing, notify the Bank thereof, and, upon request of the Bank shall promptly, but in no event more than twenty (20) days subsequent to such notice, execute and deliver any and all assignments, agreements, instruments, documents and papers as the Bank may reasonably request to evidence the Bank's interest in such Trademark and the goodwill of the Grantor associated thereto or represented thereby. The Grantor hereby grants the Bank a power of attorney, irrevocable until the Obligations are fully paid and satisfied, to modify this Rider by amending Schedule A, as applicable, to include any future Trademarks or Licenses, including, without limitation, registrations or applications appurtenant thereto, covered by this Rider.

- 9. Remedies Upon Default. (a) Anything herein contained to the contrary notwithstanding, if and while the Grantor shall be in default hereunder or an Event of Default exists under the Loan Documents, the Grantor hereby covenants and agrees that the Bank, as the holder of a security interest under the Uniform Commercial Code, may take such action permitted under the Loan Documents or permitted by law, in its exclusive discretion, to foreclose upon the Trademarks covered hereby.
- (b) For such purposes, and in the event of the Grantor's default hereunder or an Event of Default under the Loan Documents and while such default or Event of Default exists, the Grantor hereby authorizes and empowers the Bank to make, constitute and appoint any officer or agent of the Bank as the Bank may select, in its exclusive discretion, as the Grantor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with the power to endorse the Grantor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary for the Bank to use the Trademarks or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Trademarks to anyone else, or necessary for the Bank to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Trademarks to anyone else. The Grantor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof, except for the gross negligence or willful misconduct of such attorney. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable for the life of this Rider and the Loan Documents, and until all the Obligations are satisfied in full.
- (c) The Grantor expressly acknowledges that this Rider shall be recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office in Washington, D.C. Contemporaneously herewith, the Grantor shall also execute and deliver to the Bank such documents as the Bank shall reasonably request to permanently assign all rights in the Trademarks to the Bank, which documents shall be held by the Bank, until the occurrence of an Event of Default hereunder or under the Loan Documents. After such occurrence, the Bank may, at its sole option, record such documents with the Patent and Trademark Office.
- 10. <u>Subject to Security Agreement</u>. This Rider shall be subject to the terms, provisions, and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement and may not be modified without the written consent of the party against whom enforcement is being sought.
- 11. <u>Inconsistent with Security Agreement</u>. All rights and remedies herein granted to the Bank shall be in addition to any rights and remedies granted to the Bank under the Loan Documents. In the event of an inconsistency between this Rider and the Security Agreement, the language of the Security

Agreement shall control. The terms and conditions of the Security Agreement are hereby incorporated herein by reference.

- 12. <u>Termination of Agreement</u>. Upon payment and performance of all Obligations under the Loan Documents, the Bank shall execute and deliver to the Grantor all documents necessary to re-vest all rights in and to the Trademarks in the Grantor and/or terminate any interest of the Bank therein.
- 13. Prosecution of Trademark Applications. (a) Subject to the terms of the Loan Documents, the Grantor shall have the duty to prosecute diligently any trademark application with respect to the Trademarks pending as of the date of this Rider or thereafter, until the Obligations shall have been satisfied in full, to preserve and maintain all rights in the registration and grant of the Trademarks, to halt any infringement of the Trademarks, and upon reasonable request of the Bank, the Grantor shall make federal application on registrable but unregistered trademarks belonging to the Grantor. Any reasonable expenses incurred in connection with such applications or defense of said Trademarks shall be borne by the Grantor. The Grantor shall not abandon any Trademark without the written consent of the Bank.
- (b) The Grantor shall have the right to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Trademarks, in which event the Bank may, if the Grantor deems it necessary or after an Event of Default under the Loan Documents, be joined as a nominal party to such suit if the Bank shall have been satisfied that it is not thereby incurring any risk of liability because of such joinder. The Grantor shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify the Bank for all damages, reasonable costs and reasonable expenses, including attorneys' fees, incurred by the Bank in the fulfillment of the provisions of this paragraph.
- 14. Responsibility and Liability. The Grantor assumes all responsibility and liability arising from the use of the Trademarks, and hereby indemnifies and holds the Bank and each director, officer, employee, affiliate and agent thereof, harmless from and against any claim, suit, loss, damage or expense (including attorneys' fees and expenses) arising out of any alleged defect in any product manufactured, promoted or sold by the Grantor in connection with any of the Trademarks or otherwise arising out of the Grantor's operation of its business from the use of the Trademarks. In any suit, proceeding or action brought by the Bank under any License for any sum owing thereunder, or to enforce any provisions of such License, the Grantor will indemnify and keep the Bank harmless from and against all expense, loss or damage suffered by reason of any defense, set off, recoupment, claim, counterclaim, reduction or liability whatsoever of the obligee thereunder or arising out of a breach of the Grantor of any obligation thereunder or arising out of any agreement, indebtedness or liability at any time owing to or in favor of such obligee or its successors from the Grantor, and all such Obligations of the Grantor shall be and remain enforceable against and only against the Grantor and shall not be enforceable against the Bank.
- 15. <u>Bank's Rights</u>. The Bank may, in its sole discretion, pay any amount or do any act required of the Grantor hereunder or requested by the Bank to preserve, defend, protect, maintain, record or enforce the Grantor's obligations contained herein, the Obligations of the Grantor to the Bank, the Trademarks, or the right, title and interest granted the Bank herein, and which the Grantor fails to do or pay, and any such payment shall be deemed an advance by the Bank to the Grantor and shall be payable on demand together with interest thereon at the default rate specified in the Loan Documents.
- 16. <u>Protection of the Trademarks</u>. The Grantor agrees that if it learns of any use by any person or any term or design likely to cause confusion with any Trademark, or of any claim of any lien, security interest, claim, right or other encumbrance of any nature whatsoever in or to the Trademarks, the Grantor shall promptly notify the Bank of such use, lien, security interest, claim, right or other encumbrance and, if requested by the Bank, shall join with the Bank, at the Grantor's expense, in such action as the Bank, in its reasonable discretion, may deem advisable for the protection of the Bank's interest in and to the

Trademarks, it being understood that the foregoing shall not preclude the Grantor from bringing an action against a person for the protection of the Grantor's interest in and to such Trademarks.

- 17. Additional Remedies. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default under the Loan Documents, the Bank may, without any obligation to do so, complete any obligation of the Grantor hereunder, in the Grantor's name or in the Bank's name, but at the Grantor's expense, and the Grantor hereby agrees to reimburse the Bank in full for all reasonable expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees, incurred by the Bank in protecting, defending and maintaining the Trademarks.
- 18. Governing Law. This Rider will be interpreted and the rights and liabilities of the parties hereto determined in accordance with the laws of the State where the Bank's office indicated above is located, excluding its conflict of laws rules, except that the federal laws of the United States of America shall govern to the extent applicable.
- 19. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Rider may be signed in any number of counterpart copies and by the parties hereto on separate counterparts, but all such copies shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by facsimile transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart. Any party so executing this Agreement by facsimile transmission shall promptly deliver a manually executed counterpart, provided that any failure to do so shall not affect the validity of the counterpart executed by facsimile transmission.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

- 5 -

### [SIGNATURE PAGE TO RIDER TO SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

GRANTORS:
MJH HEAL/THCARE HOLDINGS, LLC
Name: //e/ Classer Title: Cto
INTELLISPHERE, L.L.C.
By: Mu Mu Name: Neil Glassor Title: CFO
HRA – HEALTHCARE RESEARCH & ANALYTICS, LLC
By: Min Mun Name: Neil Glasse. Title: CFO
PHARMACY & HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
By: Mu Mu Name: Neil Glassic Title: CFO
CLINICAL CARE TARGETED COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC
Name: /Ve// Glasser Title: CFO

# [SIGNATURE PAGE TO RIDER TO SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS]

ARCMESA EDUCATORS LLC

By: /	Meil Glass	Mu	
Name: / Title: (	Neil Glass	A. /	
PHYSIC LLC	IANS' EDUC	CATION RESOU	RCE,
By:/ Name: / Title:	Veil 6/65	Mu	
		OFFICE OF	
	IUING PROF FION LLC	FESSIONAL	
By: // Name: / Title:	Veil 6/45	Mu_	
CURE C	OMMUNICA	ATIONS GROUP	LLC
By:Name: /	Mail Glass	. /	
HEALTI	HCARE TRA	NSPORTATION	LLC
	Veil G(as	Mu_	
THE ED	UÇATED PA	TIENT LLC	
By:// Name: /	Veil Glas	Alle	
	CFO		

### [SIGNATURE PAGE TO RIDER TO SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Virginia Alling

Title: Managing Director

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	) ss: )
Jersey, the undersigned officer, personally appeare CFO of MJH Healthcare Holdings, LLC, and he i	before me, an Attorney at Law of the State of New ed Neil Glasser, who acknowledged himself to be the n such capacity, being authorized to do so, executed ontained by signing on behalf of said limited liability
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	y hand and official seal.
	Gary J. Hoagland, Attorney at Law of New Jersey

On this, the 30th day of September, 2014, before me, an Attorney at Law of the State of New Jersey, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Neil Glasser, who acknowledged himself to be the CFO of Intellisphere, L.L.C., and he in such capacity, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said limited liability company.

ss:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

Gary J. Hoagland, Attorney at Law of New Jersey

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	) ss: )
Jersey, the undersigned officer, personally appeared CFO of HRA-Healthcare Research & Analytics, L.	before me, an Attorney at Law of the State of New d Neil Glasser, who acknowledged himself to be the LC, and he in such capacity, being authorized to do oses therein contained by signing on behalf of said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	y hand and official seal.
	Gary J. Hoagland, Attorney at Law of New Jersey
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)

On this, the 30th day of September, 2014, before me, an Attorney at Law of the State of New Jersey, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Neil Glasser, who acknowledged himself to be the CFO of Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC, and he in such capacity, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said limited liability company.

ss:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

**COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX** 

Gary J. Hoagland, Attorney at Law of New Jersey

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	) ss: )
Jersey, the undersigned officer, personally appears CFO of Clinical Care Targeted Communications G	before me, an Attorney at Law of the State of New ed Neil Glasser, who acknowledged himself to be the broup, LLC, and he in such capacity, being authorized e purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	ny hand and official seal.
	Gary J. Hoagland, Attorney at Law of New Jersey
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)

On this, the 30th day of September, 2014, before me, an Attorney at Law of the State of New Jersey, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Neil Glasser, who acknowledged himself to be the CFO of ArcMesa Educators, LLC, and he in such capacity, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said limited liability company.

ss:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

Gary J. Hoagland, Attorney at Law of New Jersey

of

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)	ss:
On this, the 30th day of September, 2014,	before	me,

On this, the 30th day of September, 2014, before me, an Attorney at Law of the State of New Jersey, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Neil Glasser, who acknowledged himself to be the CFO of Physicians' Education Resource, LLC, and he in such capacity, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Gary J. Hoagland, Attorney at Law of New Jersey

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)	

On this, the 30th day of September, 2014, before me, an Attorney at Law of the State of New Jersey, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Neil Glasser, who acknowledged himself to be the CFO of Pharmacy Times Office of Continuing Professional Education, LLC, and he in such capacity, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Gary J. Hoagland, Attorney at Law of New Jersey

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)	
	)	ss:
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)	

On this, the 30th day of September, 2014, before me, an Attorney at Law of the State of New Jersey, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Neil Glasser, who acknowledged himself to be the CFO of Cure Communications Group, LLC, and he in such capacity, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

	Gary J. Hoagland, Attorney at Law of New Jersey
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	) ss: )

On this, the 30th day of September, 2014, before me, an Attorney at Law of the State of New Jersey, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Neil Glasser, who acknowledged himself to be the CFO of Healthcare Transportation, LLC, and he in such capacity, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Gary J. Hoagland, Attorney at Law of New Jersey

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)	
	)	ss:
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)	

On this, the 30th day of September, 2014, before me, an Attorney at Law of the State of New Jersey, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Neil Glasser, who acknowledged himself to be the CFO of The Educated Patient, LLC, and he in such capacity, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Gary J. Hoagland, Attorney at Law of New Jersey

# SCHEDULE A TO RIDER TO SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS

APPLICATION OR **TRADEMARK** 

REGISTRATION NO.

**COUNTRY** 

REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE

14532947   Principal     Principal   Principal     Principal   Principal     Principal   Principal     Principal   Principal     Principal   Principal     Principal   Principal   Principal     Principal   Principal   Principal     Principal   Principal   Principal     Principal   Principal   Principal     Principal   Principal   Principal     Principal   Principal   Principal     Principal   Principal   Principal     Principal   Principal   Principal   Principal     Principal   P	では、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これ	のとなる。これでは、これのでは、これでは、これでは、これが、これが、これが、これが、これが、これが、これが、これが、これが、これが							
8582228         Principal         Registration         441         Live         4/5/2012           8582228         Principal         Registration         8, 16, 41         Live         4/5/2012           8582228         Principal         Registration         8, 16, 41         Live         4/4/14           8582240         Principal         Registration         16, 41         Live         4/4/14           8621226         Principal         Registration         16, 41         Live         4/4/14           1LC         80262208         Principal         Registration         9, 16, 41         Live         4/25/14           1LC         80262208         Principal         Registration         9, 16, 41         Live         4/25/14           865000773         Principal         Registration         9, 16, 41         Live         4/25/14           865000778         Principal         Regis	ACO and Emerging Healthcare I			Principat	Application	16, 41, 44	Live		Pending
8562222   Principal Registration 16,41 Live 11-May-12	Advancing Cancer Care Throug	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC	85590761	Principal	Registration	41	Live		11/6/2012
Unical Law Insigned Communications, 8592299   Principal Registration (9.16, 41 Live 14-Apr-14 Cinical Care Targeted Communications, 8502299   Principal Application (16, 41 Live 14-Apr-14 Cinical Care Targeted Communications, LC 8020299   Principal Registration (16, 41 Live 14-Apr-14 Library Communications, LC 8020299   Principal Registration (16, 41 Live 14-Apr-14 Library Communications, LC 8020299   Principal Registration (16, 41 Live 14-Apr-14 Library Communications, LC 8020299   Principal Registration (16, 41 Live 14-Apr-17 Library Communications, LC 8020291   Principal Registration (16, 41 Live 14-Apr-17 Library Communications, LC 8020291   Principal Registration (16, 41 Live 14-Apr-17 Library Communications, LC 8020291   Principal Registration (16, 41 Library Communications, LC 8020291   Principal Regist	ADVANCING CARDIOLOGY CA	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC	85622829	Principal	Registration	16, 41	Live		4/23/2013
Chickal Care Targeted Communications, 1852249   Principal Registration 16, 41, 41, 41   Live 1440-14	4	cai care rargeted communication			:	:			
Life Circuit Care Targeted Communications   Signatures   Principal   Application   16,41   Live   4-Apr-14		LLC Clinical Care Targeted Communications	81767368	Principal	Kegistration	8, 16, 41			9/3/2013
Communications, LLC	O 11.40		00101000	- Continued		70 77		******	
Light Care Targeted Communications   Septimation   Septi		Clinical Care Targeted Communications.	00747430	E CODE	Аррисацоп	6,4		4-ADI-14	
Commission   Communications   Communic	AJMC PULSE		86065077 / 4532947	Principal	Registration	35	Live		5/20/2014
Communications, LLC   E85010289   Supplemental   Registration   16, 41   Live   27-Apr-73		cal Care Targeted Communicatio			•				
Principal Cere Trapebed Communications, LLC 66:02:2498   Principal   Princip	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF	TLC	85910299	Supplemental	Registration	9, 18, 41	Live	- 5	9/24/2013
Intellighter   LC		and the second sections of the section sections of the second sections of the section sections of the section sections of the section sections of the section section sections of the section section sections of the section section section sections of the section section section sections of the section section section section sections of	ourcacao			4		****	1
Principal prin		Cimical Care Targeted Communications,	80202498	Funcipal	Application	10, 41	Ī	T	Pending
Fig.	Cardiology	Intellisphere, LLC	85590773	Principal	Registration				25-Sep-12
Fig. LLC									
Physical Communications, LLC   Section   Sec									
Phirmacy and Healthcare   5634142 / 4285504   Principal   Registration   9,16,41   Live   5/24/12     Communications, LLC   78499627   3397485   Principal   Registration   9,16,41   Live   5/24/12     Intelliaphere, LLC   78499627   339748   Principal   Registration   9,16,41   Live   5/24/12     Intelliaphere, LLC   78499627   339748   Principal   Registration   9,16,41   Live   10/4/2004     Intelliaphere, LLC   78499627   3409748   Principal   Registration   1,16   Live   10/4/2004     Intelliaphere, LLC   8552288   434195   Principal   Registration   1,16   Live   10/4/2004     Intelliaphere, LLC   8553488   434195   Principal   Registration   1,16   Live   1/1/1/2     Phirmacy and Healthcare   8554488   434195   Principal   Registration   1,16   Live   1/1/1/2     Phirmacy and Healthcare   8554908   438592   Principal   Registration   1,16   Live   1/1/1/2     Phirmacy and Healthcare   8557948   437195   Principal   Registration   1,16   Live   1/1/1/2     Phirmacy and Healthcare   8557948   437192   Principal   Registration   1,16   Live   1/1/1/2     Phirmacy and Healthcare   8557949   Principal   Registration   1,16   Live   1/1/1/2     Phirmacy and Healthcare   8557949   Principal   Registration   1,16   Live   1/1/1/2     Phirmacy and Healthcare   8557949   Principal   Registration   1,16   Live   1/1/1/2     Phirmacy and Healthcare   8557940   Principal   Registration   1,10   Live   1/1/1/2     Phirmacy and Healthcare   8557940   Principal   Registration   1,16   Live   1/1/1/2     Phirmacy and Healthcare   8557940   Principal   Registration   1,10   Live   1/1/1/2     Phirmacy and Healthcare   8557940   Principal   Registration   1,10   Live   1/1/1/2     Phirmacy and Healthcare   8557940   Registration   1,10   Live   1/1/1/2     Phirmacy and Healthcare   8557040   Registration   1,10   Live   1/1/2     Registration   1,10   Registration   1,10   Live   1/1/2     Phirmacy and Healthcare   8557040   Registration   1,10   Live   1/1/2     Registration   1,10   Registration   1,10   Live   1/1/2	BIOMETRIC EMOTIONAL SENS		86450480 4588007	Principal	Registration	35			19-A:10-14
Communications, LLC         88634132         Principal         Registration         9,16,41         Live         5/24/12           Intelligiblers, LC         Intelligiblers, LC         74499607 / 3497405         Principal         Registration         9,16         Live         5/24/12           Intelligiblers, LC         74499607 / 3497405         Principal         Registration         35         LIVE         10/42004           Intelligiblers, LC         8875234         Principal         Registration         35         LIVE         10/42004           Intelligiblers, LC         88752208 / 424796         Principal         Registration         3,41         Live         10/42004           Pharmacy and Healthcare         88562208 / 424796         Principal         Registration         9,41         Live         10/47204           Pharmacy and Healthcare         88562208 / 424796         Supplemental         Registration         9,18,41         Live         10/47204           NOCE         Pharmacy and Healthcare         88562208 / 4244196         Principal         Registration         9,18,41         Live         10/47204           Pharmacy and Healthcare         88562208 / 424196         Principal         Registration         9,18,41         Live         10/47204 <t< td=""><td></td><td>Pharmacy and Healthcare</td><th></th><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>T</td><td></td></t<>		Pharmacy and Healthcare						T	
Principal   Principal   Registration   9,16   Live   5/24/12   1/4/2044   1	Brown Bag Consult	Communications, LLC	85634142 / 4285504	Principal	Registration	9,16,41	Live		2/5/13
Intelligiblere, LLC   28498617 13877445   Principal Registration   9, 16   Llve   10/4/2004   Principal Registration   1, 16   Llve   10/4/2004   Principal Registration   1, 16   Llve   10/4/2004		Pharmacy and Healthcare	-						
Intellisphere, LLC	Career Ladder	Communications, LLC	85634153	Principal		9, 16	Live	٦	7/9/13
Intelligibrier, LLC	Contagion	Intellisphere, LLC	78499621 / 3097465	Principal	Registration	35	LIVE		5/30/2006
Intelligibree, LLC	Contagion (Design)	Intellisphere, LLC	78499607 / 3137950	Principal	Registration	6	ſ	4_	9/5/2008
Intelligibrer, LLC	Contemporary Oncology	Intellisphere, L.C	85755541	Principal	Application	16			4/23/13
Principal Communications   Communicati	Contemporary Oncology	Intellisphere, LLC	85951446 /4470164	Principal	Registration	41	I		1/21/14
Principal Pharmacy   Principal Pharmacy and Healthcare   Principal Phincipal Phincip	Cou-co	Pharmacy and Healthcars Communications. I. C.	85800271 /4450119	Principal	Registration	in in	,		12/31/13
Principal Registration   Principal Registrat	DEPENDING CONTRINCANCE	Infallianthara I i	SECONDR / ADARTAN	Cumpontai	Dogletration	0 41	95.		0/25/12
titons in Pharmacy         Communicatione, LLC         68752294         Principal         Principal         Registration         9, 16, 41         Live         10/1/1/2           sof Gancer Care         HRA, LLC         85684206         Principal         Registration         16, 34         Live         7/25/13         1/10           Abdivisor Care         HRA, LLC         85684206         Principal         Registration         35, 41         Live         7/8/13         1/10         1/10         1/10         1/10         1/10         1/10         1/10         1/10         1/10         1/10         1/10         1/10         1/10<	STATES OF CONTRACTOR IN CANAGE	Pharmacy and Healthcare	04/6174/00077000	Suppliention	Registration	, t		_	71 6710
Principal Registration   Registration   S5	Directions in Pharmacy	Communications, LLC	85752294	Principal	Application	9, 16, 41	Live		177/14
Principal	Dynamics in Cancer Care	HRA, LLC	85684848 / 4344195	Principal	Registration	35			N/A
th App Wrap         Communications, LC         86504033 / 4285602         Principal         Registration         3, 16, 41         Live         7/5/12           OPHILA REPORTS         Intellisphere, LLC         86192373 / 456820         Principal         Principal         Registration         9, 41         Live         5/24/12           OPHILA REPORTS         Intellisphere, LLC         86192373 / 456820         Principal         Principal         Registration         9, 41         Live         5/24/12           Communications, LLC         8617922         Principal         Registration         35         Live         7/6/12           Express         HRA, LLC         86570410         Principal         Registration         35         Live         7/6/12           Express         Communications, LLC         86570410         Principal         Registration         44         Live         7/6/12           ROSCIPLINARY PROSTA Physicians Education Resource, LLC         86570349 / 4278823         Registration         44         Live         7/6/12           ROSCIPLINARY PROSTA Physicians Education Resource, LLC         86570349 / 4278823         Principal         Registration         44         Live         1/6/14         1/14         1/14         1/14         1/14         1/14         1/14	Giants of Cancer Care	Intellisphere, LLC	85851205	Principal	Application	16, 9, 41		2/15/13	Pending
HAPP Wrap VESSYS HOPLICHTS         Communications, LLC Intellisphere, LLC Refuses         86834093 / 4288502         Principal Principal         Registration Application         9, 16, 41         Live         5/24/12           OPHILD REPORTS         Intellisphere, LLC Registration         86192373 / 456850         Principal Principal         Registration Principal         4, 41         Live         2/13/14           VESSYS HICH LICHTS         Intellisphere, LLC Registration         86404716 / 461136         B6404716 / 461136         Principal Principal         Registration Registration         3.5         Live         2/13/14           Conference IQ Conference IQ Setvess         HRA, LLC HRA, LLC Pharmacy and Healthcare         86404716 / 461136         Principal Principal         Registration Registration         3.5         Live         7/6/12           Setvess         Communications, LLC ROSPOSAS I Argines         8670375 / 4278824         Principal         Registration Registration         4,4         Live         7/6/12           RNDISCIPLINARY PROSTS I Intellisphere         Communications, LLC ROSPOSAS I Intellisphere         8670375 / 427892         Principal         Registration Registration         4,4         Live         7/6/12           Pharmacy and Healthcare ROSPOSAS Physicians* Education Resource, LLC ROSPOSAS I Intellisphere         8670375 / 427892         Principal         Registration Registration	HealthAdviser	HRA, LLC	85669586	Principal	Registration	35	Live	7/5/12	2/13/13
Communications, LLC	٠	Pharmacy and Healthcare							
OPHILLA REPORTS         Intellisphere, LC         86193237 4565820         Principal         Registration         9, 41         Live         2/13/14           VESSYS HIGHLIGHTS         Intallisphere, LC         86191234         Principal         Registration         35         Live         7/8/12           Conference IQ         HRA, LLC         86670410         Principal         Registration         35         Live         7/8/12           Express         HRA, LLC         86670410         Principal         Registration         35         Live         7/8/12           Express         HRA, LLC         86670410         Principal         Registration         35         Live         7/8/12           actives         Communications, LLC         88570375 / 4275824         Principal         Registration         16, 41         Live         7/6/12           Pharmacy and Healthcare         Communications, LLC         88670348 / 4275824         Principal         Registration         4         Live         7/6/12           RDISCIPLINARY PROSTA Physicians* Education Resource, LLC         88670344 / 4275824         88670344 / 4275824         Principal         Registration         4         Live         1/6/12           A Presentations of Peer-F Intellisphere         77263982 / 3422544	Health App Wrap	Communications, LLC	85634093 / 4285502	Principal	Registration	9, 16, 41	Live		2/5/13
Figures   Communications   Registration   Registration   Sectives   Communications of Peer-F intellisphere   Communic	HEMOPHILIA REPORTS	Intellisphere, LLC	86192573 / 4565820	Principal	Registration	9, 41	Live	1	7/8/14
Conference IQ         HRA, LLC         B 5677092         Principal         Registration         35         Live         7/8/12           Express         HRA, LLC         864770410         Principal         Principal         Registration         35         Live         7/8/12           Is of Value-Based         Clinical Care Targeted Communications, LLC         86570410         Principal         Application         16, 41         Live         7/8/12           actives         Communications, LLC         85670348 / 4275823         Principal         Principal         Registration         16, 41         Live         7/8/12           Rotives         Communications, LLC         85670375 / 4275823         Principal         Registration         44         Live         7/8/12           RDISCIPLINARY PROSTA         Physicians* Education Resource, LLC         8608830         Principal         Registration         44         Live         7/8/12           RDISCIPLINARY PROSTA         Physicians* Education Resource, LLC         8608830         Principal         Registration         44         Live         1/13/12           Apresentations of Peer-F Intellisphere         77253982 / 332514         Principal         Registration         9         Live         1/13/10           Apresentations of Peer-	HENNESSY'S HIGHLIGHTS	Intellisphere, LLC	88191234	Principal	Application	41		5	Pending
HRA, LLC   8637374   Principal   Registration   35   Live   7/6/12	HRA	HRA, LLC	85671952	Principal	Registration	35			7/9/13
HRA, LLC	HRA Conference IQ	HRA, LLC	86047716 / 4611136	Principal	Registration	35	1		9/23/14
Principal Care Targeted Communications, LLC 86373747   Principal Principal Principal Principal Polymentations of Pear-F Intellisphere Principal Principal Principal Principal Principal Registration of Pear-F Intellisphere Principal Principal Principal Registration of Pear-F Intellisphere Principal Principal Principal Registration of Pear-F Intellisphere Principal Registration 16 LIVE 8/24/2007 Supplemental Registration 16 LIVE 8/24/2007 Suppl	HRA Express	HRA, LLC		Principal	Registration			7/6/12	712/13
Pharmacy and Healthcare   Pharmacy and Healthcare   Communications, LLC     Possible	Institute of Value-Based	Clinical Care Targeted Communications, LLC		Principal	Application	16, 41	Live	8/21/14	Pending
Communication Healthcare   Communication Healt	***************************************	Pharmacy and Heathcare				ų.		7,612.3	
Principal   Registration   Principal   Registration   44   Live   7/6/12    PLINARY PROSTA Physicians' Education Resource, LLC   86088830   Principal   Registration   44   Live   1/6/10/13    Principal	Interactives	Communications, LLC	856/83/5/42/5824	runcipal	Registration		1	170116	2 51 51
Principal	Interactives	Communications, LLC	85670348 / 4275823	Principal	Registration	4	<u> </u>		1/15/13
LLC         88676284 / 4257812         Principal         Registration         9, 16, 41         Live         77/3172           77263982 / 3.22514         Principal         Registration         35         LIVE         8/24/2007           77263989 / 3.387139         Supplemental         Registration         9         LIVE         8/24/2007           78908433 / 3.263802         Supplemental         Registration         16         LIVE         6/14/2006           78908436 / 3.263803         Supplemental         Registration         9         LIVE         6/14/2006	INTERDISCIPL INARY PROSTA	Physicians' Education Resource, 11 C	86088930	Principal	Registration	41	Live	T	9/2/14
77263982 / 3.22514         Principal         Registration         35         LIVE         8/24/2007           77263983 / 3.387139         Supplemental         Registration         9         LIVE         8/24/2007           78908433 / 3.263802         Supplemental         Registration         16         LIVE         8/24/2007           78908436 / 3.263802         Supplemental         Registration         16         LIVE         6/14/2006           78908436 / 3.263803         Supplemental         Registration         9         LIVE         6/14/2006	INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS	Intellisphere, LLC	85676264 / 4257812	Principal	Registration	9, 18, 41	Live		12/11/12
77263983 / 3387138         Supplemental         Registration         9         LIVE         8/24/2007           77263989 / 3387139         Supplemental         Registration         16         LIVE         8/24/2007           78908433 / 3263802         Supplemental         Registration         16         LIVE         6/14/2006           78908436 / 3263803         Supplemental         Registration         9         LIVE         6/14/2006	Invited Presentations of Peer-	Fintellisphere	77263992 / 3422514	Principal	Registration	35	LIVE	8/24/2007	5/8/2008
77263989 / 3387139 Supplemental Registration 16 LIVE 8/24/2007 1 78908433 / 3263802 Supplemental Registration 16 LIVE 6/14/2006 7 78908436 / 3263803 Supplemental Registration 9 LIVE 6/14/2006 7	Invited Presentations of Peer-	F Intellisphere	77263983 / 3387138	Supplemental	Registration	6	LIVE	8/24/2007	11/28/2007
78908433 / 3263802 Supplemental Registration 16 LIVE 6/14/2006 : 78908436 / 3263803 Supplemental Registration 9 LIVE 6/14/2006 :	Invited Presentations of Peer-	Fintellisphere	77263989 / 3387139	Supplemental	Registration	16	LIVE	8/24/2007	11/28/2007
78908436 / 3263803 Supplemental Registration 9 LIVE 6/14/2006	Invited Presentations of Peer-I	f Intellisphere	78908433 / 3263802	Supplemental	Registration	16	LNE	6/14/2008	7/10/2007
	Invited Presentations of Peer-	Finteilisphere	78908436 / 3263803	Supplemental	Registration	6	LIVE	6/14/2006	7/10/2007

HCPLIVE	Intellisphere, LLC	85786266	Principal	Registration	44	Live	11/23/12	4/16/13
Hemophilia Reports	Intellisphere, LLC	4565820	Supplemental	Registration	9, 41	Live	2/13/14	7/8/14
Managed Markets Network	Clinical Care	86247608 / 4611607	Principal	Registration	18, 41	Live	4/9/14	9/23/14
Mapped! AR	Intellisphere, LLC	85669134	Principal	Registration	35	Live	7/5/12	5/7/13
Medical Crossfire	Intellisphere, LLC	77731514	Principal	Registration	44			
Medical World News	Intellisphere, LLC	85845369	Principal	Application	18 0 41	l ive	2/8/43	E/R/44
	Pharmacy and Healthcare					2	2	
Medication Therapy Manageme Communications, LLC	Communications, LLC	85634662	Principal	Application	9, 18, 41	Live	5/24/12	1/29/13
Onclive Insights	Intellisphere, LLC	86204873	Principal	Apolication		Live		Panding
Onclive News Network	Intellisphere, LLC	86391964	Principal	Application	41	live	11-Sep-14	Pending
ONCOLOGY CONSULTATION:	ONCOLOGY CONSULTATIONS Physicians' Education Resource, LLC	85590201 / 4208104	Supplemental	Recistration	141	l ive	1	941/17
ONCOLOGYLIVE	Intellarhera 11.C	85753014	Principal	Ranistration	0 48 41	2 2	2	40443
Oncoloni Nimbo Nome	The literature of the control of the	77013984 (040000		ionana Bayl	9, 10, 41		100000000	2000
Orcorogy remaing news	mamshuere, LLC	1125332113422002	Principal	Kegistration	ę	LIVE	8/13/2007	5/6/2008
Oncology Nursing News	Intellisphere, LLC	77270395 / 3455975	Supplemental	Registration	6	LIVE	9/3/2007	6/24/2008
Oncology Nursing News	Intellisphere, LLC	77253317 / 3387130	Supplemental	Registration	16	LIVE	8/13/2007	2/19/2008
ONCOLOGY PULSE	Intellisphere, LLC	86068580	Principal	Application	35	Live	_	Pending
Onclive Peer Exchange	Intellisobera LLC	85822060 / 4499311	Princinal	Registration	4A 44 AA	lyo	Т	2/18/14
Oncl. ive TV Paer Exchange	Intelligenters	85683875	Drincinal	Boolefration	16 44 44	1 100	R/28/42	24.Son 12
NNO	C - mountain	04204007	Drivolani	Application	41.7.	2 3	0/11/4	De refles
	andinopilala, L.C.	100 B 1000	T in Cipal	Application	7	LIVE	# / / /	Buguer
PER	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC	4375891	Principal	Registration	41	Live	12/14/12	30-Jul-13
PER	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC	85590502	Principal	Registration	4	Live	4/5/12	6-Nov-12
PER (Design - book)	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC	85669522 / 4259314	Principal	Recistration	41	Live	7/5/12	11-Dec-12
PER FORUM	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC		Principal	Application	38	evi	8/14/14	Panding
PER FORUM	Physicians' Education Resource 11 C	86374077	Principal	Annlication	38	l kva	8771/14	Dending
								n
Pharmacy Times AR	Pharmacy and Healthcare Communications, LLC	85797385	Principal	Registration	<u></u>	İva	127712	25-Jun-13
		) ) ) )						
OUADMACY TIMES DISITA! DISCOMMINISTRATIONS AND INSUITAL	Communications 110	98002008	Delivering	2000	<b>u</b>		404643	46 0000
	Desimonications, LLC	contanga	rincipai	Registration	200	rive Cive	10/10/13	10-38p-14
Pharmacy Times Pulse	I carried and reconside confinence and a	86188298	Principal	Application	35	, <u>2</u>	2/7/14	Panding
PHYSICIANS' EDITCATION BE	PHYSICIANS EDITCATION DEC Divercians Education Bosoums 110	RESOURCE / ADERBA1	Drinning	To contestion	74	2	AIRMO	42/44/H2
Dhyeicians Money Digest	Intellerhorn 11	BK709479	Drinolpal	Designation	48.44	24	8/43/43	Albaha
Teefic farious compaction	mentalying of the control of the con	20104114	Fillicipal	IION PROBLEM	\$ .		2110110	- NEON 100
Uncology	Intellisphere, LLC	85638212 / 4215742	Supplemental	Kegistration	9, 41	Live	5/30/12	9/25/12
Oncology	Oncology [Intellisphere, LLC	85571657 / 4215743	Supplemental	Registration	16	Live	7/9/12	9/25/12
RARE DISEASE Communication	n Rare Disease Healthcare Communications		Principal	Application		Ľįve		
RARE DISEASE REPORT	Rare Disease Healthcare Communications		Supplemental	Registration	4	Ľ	3/29/2013	10/1/2013
Rare Exchange	Rare Disease Healthcare Communications	86366530	Principal	Application	41, 44	Live	8/14/2014	Panding
RDR Alert	Rare Disease Healthcare Communications	86214213	Principal	Application	44	Live	3/7/2014	Pending
Rapid Reporter	Intellisphere, LLC	3681917	Principal	Registration	œ	LVE	9/2/2007	9/15/2009
Rapid Reporter	Intellisphere, LLC	3681918	Principal	Registration	16	LIVE	9/3/2007	9/15/2009
Rapid Reviews in Cardiology	Intellisphere, LLC	85590769	Supplemental	Registration	9, 41	Live	4/5/12	7/3/12
RAPID REVIEWS IN ONCOLOG Intellisphere, LLC	Gintellisphere, L.C.	85604807	Supplemental	Registration	9,44	Live	4/22/12	10/9/12
RAPID REVIEWS IN ONCOLOG Intellisphere, LLC	G Intellisphere, LLC	85615695 / 4215738	Supplemental	Registration	16	Live	5/3/12	9/25/12
School of Breast Oncology	Arc Mesa Educators, LLC	85607241 / 4257394	Principal	Registration	41	Live	24-Apr-12	12/1/1/2
Strategic Syndicated Research HRA, LLC	HHRA, LLC	85674311 / 4277552	Principal	Registration	35	Live	7/11/12	1/15/13
Targeted Treatment Update	Intellisphere, LLC	7703719573332951	Supplemental	Recletration	16	LIVE	11/8/2006	11/6/2007
The American Journal of Hems intellisophere 110	a infallischere	78020846 / 3263822	Supplemental	Registration	2 0	2	6/30/2008	7/20/2007
The American Journal of Hema Intellischere, LLC	a Intellishers, LLC	78920863 / 3263823	Supplemental	Registration	, <del>C</del>		6/30/2008	7120/2017
The American Journal of Hema Intellisphere, L.C.	a Intellisophere. L.C.	78920855 / 3292313	Principal	Recistration	. e	Z	6/30/2008	9/11/2007
	Clinical Care Targeted Communications,							
THE FORUM FOR PEER-REVIELLC	ELLC	85951541	Principal	Registration	16	Live	6/5/13	1114114
THE INSIDER'S GUIDE TO HEA Intellisphere, LLC	A Intellisphere, LLC	85761936 / 4515585	Principal	Registration	16, 9, 41	Live	10/24/13	4/15/14
VALUE BASED CARDIOLOGY	Intellisphere, LLC	85505237	Principal	Application	35	Live	12/28/12	Pending
VIRTUAL TUMOR BOARD	Intellisphere, LLC	85505245	Supplemental	Registration	35	Live	12/28/12	9/25/12
			•	ı				

	5/18/12 11/13/12
	Live 5/
	4
	Registration
	Supplemental
************	85629942
Pharmacy and Healthcare	Sommunications, LLC
#1 Pharmacist Recommended F	Brandi

# Exhibit Q

# Purchased Intellectual Property

Title	Jurisdiction of Issuance/Registration	Registration/Application No.
Trademarks		
CURE CANCER UPDATES, RESEARCH & EDUCATION	US – TMK Reg,	2800273
Domain Names	The second secon	<u> </u>
CUREMAGAZINE,COM	Domain	
CURETODAY.COM	Domain	·
CURETODAY.NET	Domain	
CURETODAY.ORG	Domain	
EXTRAORDINARYHEALERS.COM	Domain	
HEALTODAY.COM	Domain	
Social Media		
Facebook www.facebook.com/curemagazine Administrators: Elizabeth Whittington, Alison MacFarlane		
Twitter Username: cure_magazine (also owns curemagazine) Password: CMGAll2002		
Pinterest www.pinterest.com/curemagazine Username: susan.douglass@curetoday.com Password: curemag1		
Youtube/Google Youtube.com/curetoday Username: editor@curetoday.com or cureeditor@gmail.com Password: CMGAll2002		

Flickr		
Username: cancereditor@yahoo.com and	,	
cureeditor@yahoo.com		
Password: CMGAll2002		
Instagram		
Username: cure_magazine		
Password: cancereditor		
Foursquare		
Manager: Elizabeth Whittington	,	
Common Law Trademarks	L	
Cure		
Extraordinary Healer		
Heal Living Well after Cancer		
Cure Today		
Heal		

**RECORDED: 10/28/2014**